Results of Directional Survey

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations

APl number:|30-025-41572
OGRID: Operator. |COG OPERATING LLC
Property: [PRICKLY PEAR 6 FEDERAL | # 2H
surface IULSTR: |B [06 T|20S R|[35E
190{FNL 1790|FEL
BH Loc ULSTR: |O 06 T|20S R|35E
| 15740|MD 11147.8|TVD 295|FSL 1931|FEL
4985|FNL
Top Perf/OH ULSTR: [B 06 T|20S R|35E
| 11284|MD 11081.6|TVD 538|FNL 1761|FEL
Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: [O 06 T]|20S R|35E
| 15694 |MD 11148.2|TVD 341|FSL 1930|FEL
4939]|FNL
MD N/S E/W |VD
11253 -318.00 3210 11073.7
TOP PERFS/OH 11284 -347.80 28.90( 11081.60
11284 -347.80 28.90( 11081.60
156571 -4626.00| -135.10| 11146.50
BOT PERFS/OH 15694| -4748.90( -139.60| 11148.20
15694| -4748.90| -139.60] 11148.20
NEXT TO LAST 15694| -4748.90| -139.60] 11148.20
LAST READING 15740 -4794.90( -141.30| 11147.80
TD 15740 -4794.90( -141.30| 11147.80
Surface Location 190|FN 1790|FE
Projected BHL 4985|FN 1931|FE
Location of
Top Perfs/OH 538|FN 1761|FE
Bottom Perfs/OH 4939|FN 1930|FE
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McVAY DRILLING COMPARY

P.O. Box 2450 HOBBS OCD

Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

(575) 397-3311

FAX: 39-DRILL MAY 19 201
Well Name and Num: Prickly Pear 6 Fed #2H RECEIVED
Location: Sec 6, T20S, R35E
Operator: COG

Drilling Contractor: McVay Drilling Company

The undersigned certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling
contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests
and obtained the following results:

Degrees @ Depth Degrees @ Depth Degrees @ Depth
1.80 302 0.50 7719 590 11182
0.50 698 0.40 8004 70.50 11222
0.30 1171 2.60 8576 87.10 11470
0.60 1647 0.80 8991 89.00 11668
0.50 1815 1.30 9278 90.10 12063
0.10 2288 1.20 9850 87.90 12582
0.40 2755 1.90 10137 89.70 13006
0.08 3193 1.50 10424 60.10 13480
0.04 3574 1.70 10709 86.80 13965
1.30 3864 1.40 11170 90.30 14335
3.10 4305 1.40 11352 91.70 14716
2.80 4715 4.40 9865 87.10 15381
0.70 5059 3.50 10248 90.50 15694
0.40 5435 1.70 . 10535

0.20 6053 12.50 10691

1.50 6577 19.00 10755

0.70 7433 48.60 11007

Ny

L _day of %ﬁfu@ﬂ/) , 2014

Subscribed and sworn to beforg/me thi

THIA FLEMENS
- Hedary Public
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Company: COG Operating-Concho
Lease/Well: Prickly Pear 6 Federal/No 002H
Location: 12 Miles From Monument
Rig Name: McVay #7
State/County: New Mexico/Lea
Latitude: 32.60, Longitude: -103.49
GRID North is 0.45 Degrees East of True North
VS-Azi: 0.00 Degrees

RKB : 17 Feet
HO,
DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS BBS OCD
Filename: gyro survey.ut 5
Minimum Curvature Method Hay 1 9 20,4&
Report Date/Time: 2/27/2014 / 12:09 -
Vaughn Energy Services {
Fort Worth, Tx RECEIVED)
817- 741-3610
Surveyor: Jason Wilson
Prickly Pear 6 Federal No 002H / AP! 30-025-41572
Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Hhk
100.00 0.37 315.30 100.00 0.23 -0.23 0.23 0.32 315.30 0.37
200.00 0.48 307.67 200.00 0.72 -0.79 0.72 1.07 312.29 0.13
300.00 114 311.43 299.99 1.63 -1.87 1.63 2.48 311.04 0.66
400.00 0.50 332.48 399.98 2.67 -2.82 2.67 3.89 313.43 0.69
500.00 0.52 324.85 499.97 3.43 -3.28 3.43 4.75 316.24 0.07
600.00 . 049 337.53 599.97 4.19 -3.71 4.19 5.59 318.51 0.11
700.00 0.46 344.11 699.96 4.97 -3.98 4.97 6.37 321.33 0.06
800.00 0.27 348.35 799.96 5.59 414 5.59 6.96 323.51 0.19
900.00 0.19 335.79 899.96 5.98 -4.25 5.98 7.34 324.57 0.10
1000.00 0.14 315.67 999.96 6.22 -4.41 6.22 7.62 324.67 0.07
1100.00 0.12 265.26 1099.96 6.30 -4.60 6.30 7.80 323.88 0.11
1200.00 : 0.25 248.14 1199.96 6.21 -4.90 6.21 7.91 321.71 0.15
1300.00 0.17 223.03 1299.96 6.02 -5.21 6.02 7.96 319.14 0.12
1400.00 017 230.91 1399.96 5.82 -5.42 5.82 7.95 317.00 0.02
1500.00 0.20 247.35 1499.96 5.66 -5.70 5.66 8.03 314.78 0.06
1600.00 0.23 221.65 1599.96 5.44 -5.99 5.44 8.09 312.25 0.10
1700.00 0.33 229.90 1699.96 511 -6.34 5.11 8.14 308.83 0.1
1800.00 0.30 238.60 1799.96 4.79 -6.79 4.79 8.31 305.18 0.06
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
1900.00 0.21 243,96 1899.95 4.57 -7.18 4.57 8.51 302.48 0.09
2000.00 0.08 254.41 1999.95 4.47 -7.41 4.47 8.65 301.10 0.14
2100.00 0.26 218.55 2099.95 4.27 -7.61 4.27 8.73 299.29 0.21
2200.00 0.31 204.64 2199.95 3.85 -7.87 3.85 8.76 296.05 0.08
2300.00 0.16 202.08 2299.95 3.47 -8.04 3.47 8.75 293.35 0.15
2400.00 0.07 210.86 2399.95 3.28° -8.12 3.28 8.76 292.02 0.09
2500.00 0.24 75.08 2499.95 3.29 -7.95 3.29 8.60 292.46 0.30
2600.00 0.14 63.29 2599.95 3.39 -7.63 3.39 8.35 293.97 0.11
2700.00 0.08 55.05 2699.95 3.49 -7.47 3.49 8.25 295.02 0.06
2800.00 0.17 79.52 2799.95 3.55 -7.27 3.55 8.10 296.03 0.10
2900.00 0.42 71.63 2899.95 3.69 -6.79 3.69 7.73 298.56 0.25
3000.00 0.74 70.36 2999.94 4.02 -5.83 4.02 7.09 304.61 0.32
3100.00 0.99 71.46 3099.93 4.52 -4.41 4.52 6.31 315.71 0.25
3200.00 1.1 68.51 3199.91 5.14 -2.69 5.14 5.81 332.40 0.13
3300.00 0.96 51.90 3299.90 6.01 -1.14 6.01 6.12 349.30 0.33
3400.00 0.72 38.97 3399.89 T 7.01 -0.09 7.01 7.01 359.29 0.30
3500.00 0.50 34.54 3499.88 7.86 0.55 7.86 7.88 4.03 0.22
3600.00 0.50 19.65 3599.88 8.63 0.95 8.63 8.68 6.27 0.13
3700.00 0.89 15.38 3699.87 9.79 1.30 9.79 9.87 7.57 0.40
3800.00 1.48 11.04 3799.85 11.80 1.75 11.80 11.93 8.45 0.59
3900.00 1.41 14.52 3899.82 14.25 2.31 14.25 14.44 9.19 0.11
4000.00 1.44 20.99 3999.79 16.61 3.06 16.61 16.89 10.45 0.16
4100.00 1.83 28.24 4099.75 19.19 4.27 19.19 19.66 12.54 0.44
4200.00 2.4 29.34 4199.68 22.43 6.05 22,43 23.23 15.10 0.59
4300.00 2,78 27.56 4299.58 26.41 8.21 26.41 27.66 17.26 0.38
4400.00 2.88 30.96 4399.45 30.72 10.62 30.72 32.50 19.07 0.20
4500.00 2.78 34.67 4499.33 34.87 13.29 34.87 37.32 20.87 0.21
4600.00 2,52 28.83 4599.22 38.79 15.74 38.79 . 41.86 22.08 0.38
4700.00 2,51 30.15 4699.13 42.62 17.90 42.62 46.22 22.78 0.06
4800.00 2.58 36.56 4799.03 46.32 20.34 46.32 50.59 23.71 0.29
4900.00 2.38 32.62 4898.94 49.88 22.80 49.88 54.84 24.57 0.27
5000.00 2.31 28.07 4998.85 53.40 24.87 5§3.40 58.91 24.97 0.20
5100.00 0.17 28.85 5098.82 55.31 25.89 55.31 61.07 25.08 214
5200.00 0.33 35.19 5198.82 55.67 26.13 55.67 61.50 25.14 0.16
5300.00 0.10 31.35 5298.82 55.99 26.34 55.99 61.87 25.19 0.23
5400.00 0.13 26.88 5398.82 56.17 26.44 56.17 62.08 25.21 0.03
5500.00 0.45 39.06 5498.82 56.57 26.73 56.57 62.57 25.29 0.32
5§600.00 0.56 53.40 5598.82 57.16 27.37 57.16 63.38 25.59 017
§700.00 0.72 52.85 5698.81 57.83 28.26 57.83 64.37 26.04 0.16
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity

FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
5800.00 0.67 37.52 5798.80 58.67 29.12 58.67 65.50 26.39 0.19
5900.00 0.70 75.11 . 5898.80 5§9.29 30.06 59.29 66.48 26.88 0.44
6000.00 0.50 65.75 5998.79 59.63 31.04 59.63 67.23 27.50 0.22
6100.00 0.61 72.90 6098.78 59.96 31.95 59.96 67.94 28.05 0.14
6200.00 0.92 85.20 6198.78 60.19 33.26 60.19 68.77 28.93 0.35
6300.00 1.12 88.98 6298.76 60.27 35.04 60.27 69.72 30.17 0.21
6400.00 0.99 95.72 6398.74 60.20 36.88 60.20 70.60 31.49 0.18
6500.00 1.28 96.73 6498.72 59.99 38.85 59.99 71.47 32.93 0.29
6600.00 1.40 99.19 6598.70 59.66 41,16 59.66 72.48 34.60 0.13
6700.00 1.36 75.25 6698.67 5§9.77 43.52 59.77 73.94 36.06 0.57
6800.00 1.15 73.72 6798.64 60.35 45.64 60.35 75.67 37.10 0.21
6900.00 1.12 75.90 6898.62 60.87 47.55 60.87 77.25 38.00 0.05
7000.00 1.14 75.49 6998.60 61.36 49.47 61.36 78.82 38.88 0.02
7100.00 0.87 91.81 7098.59 61.59 51.19 61.59 80.09 39.73 0.39
7200.00 0.59 69.75 7198.58 61.74 52.44 61.74 81.01 40.34 0.39
7300.00 0.82 70.40 7298.57 62.16 53.60 62.16 82.08 40.77 0.23
7400.00 0.60 79.58 7398.57 62.50 54.79 62.50 83.12 41.24 0.24
7500.00 0.34 65.90 7498.56 62.71 55.58 62.71 83.80 41.55 0.29
7600.00 0.57 71.16 7598.56 63.00 56.33 63.00 84.51 41.80 0.23
7700.00 0.71 53.47 7698.55 63.52 57.29 63.52 85.54 42.05 0.24
7800.00 0.36 43.34 7798.55 64.12 58.00 64.12 86.46 4213 0.36
7900.00 0.50 33.02 7898.55 64.72 58.46 64.72 87.21 42.09 0.16
8000.00 0.44 53.91 7998.54 65.31 59.01 65.31 88.02 42.10 0.18
8100.00 0.61 50.18 8098.54 65.88 59.73 65.88 88.93 42.20 0.18
8200.00 0.78 47.80 8198.53 66.68 60.64 66.68 90.13 42.29 0.17
8300.00 1.33 18.26 8298.51 68.24 61.51 68.24 91.87 42.03 0.76
8400.00 1.96 12.51 8398.47 71.01 62.24 71.01 94.43 41.24 0.65
8500.00 2,08 7.49 8498.41 74.47 62.85 74.47 97.45 40.16 0.21
8600.00 2.53 5.61 8598.33 78.46 63.30 78.46 100.81 38.90 0.46
8700.00 1.57 3.59 8698.26 82.02 63.60 82.02 103.79 37.79 0.97
8800.00 1.86 9.12 8798.22 84.99 63.94 84.99 106.36 36.96 0.34
8900.00 1.12 30.75 8898.19 87.44 64.70 87.44 108.78 36.50 0.92
9000.00 0.73 25.44 8998.17 88.86 65.48 88.86 110.38 36.39 0.40
9100.00 0.85 26.94 9098.16 90.10 66.09 90.10 111.74 36.26 0.11
9200.00 1.02 341.10 9198.15 91.60 66.14 91.60 112.98 35.83 0.75
9300.00 1.31 344.68 9298.13 93.55 65.54 93.55 114.22 35.02 0.30
9400.00 1.48 352.61 9398.10 95.93 65.08 95.93 115.92 34.15 0.26
9500.00 1.48 316.41 9498.07 98.14 64.02 98.14 117.18 33.12 0.92
9600.00 0.93 355.60 9598.05 99.89 63.06 99.89 118.13 32.27 0.96
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
9700.00 1.15 331.97 9698.03 101.58 62.53 101.58 119.28 31.62 0.48
9800.00 1.05 311.37 9798.01 103.07 61.37 103.07 119.96 30.77 0.40
9900.00 1.35 279.55 9897.99 103.87 59.52 103.87 119.72 29.81 0.72
10000.00 1.32 279.66 9997.97 104.26 57.22 104.26 118.93 28.76 0.04
10100.00 2.12 291.14 10097.92 105.12 54.36 105.12 118.35 27.35 0.87
10200.00 1.38 270.87 10197.87 105.81 51.43 105.81 117.65 25.92 0.95
10300.00 1.33 274.36 10297.85 105.91 49.07 105.91 116.73 24.86 0.10
10400.00 1.60 256.70 10397.81 105.68 46.56 105.68 115.48 23.78 0.52
10500.00 1.39 262.16 10497.78 105.20 44.01 105.20 114.03 22.70 0.25
10600.00 1.77 254.61 10597.74 104.62 41.32 104.62 112.48 21.55 0.44
10700.00 1.82 242.60 10697.69 103.48 38.41 103.48 110.38 20.36 0.38
10800.00 1.87 252.25 10797.64 102.25 35.44 102.25 108.22 19.12 0.31
10900.00 1.89 261.42 10897.59 101.51 32.26 101.51 106.51 17.63 0.30
11000.00 1.63 242.87 10997.54 100.61 29.37 100.61 104.81 ‘ 16.27 0.62
11100.00 1.35 230.82 11097.51 99.22 27.19 99.22 102.88 15.33 0.42
11200.00 0.91 224.50 11197.49 97.91 25.73 97.91 101.23 14.72 0.45
11300.00 1.01 208.67 11297.47 96.57 24.74 96.57 99.69 14.37 0.28
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Vaughn Energy Services
Fort Worth, Tx
817-741-3610
Surveyor: Jason Wilson
Prickly Pear 8 Federal No 002H / API 30-025-41572
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COG Production LLC

Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)
Prickly Pear 6 Fed
2H

OH

Design: OH

Standard Survey Report

24 February, 2014

RECE,VED




COG Production LLC
Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)

Nexus Directional Solutions, LP
Survey Report

WELL @ 3714.4usft (Original Well Elev) .

WELL @ 3714.4usft (Original Well Elev)
Grid

Lea County, N (NADZ7 NNE)

e ey

Map System: US State Plane 1927 {Exact solution)
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

R AYE

Mean Sea Level

pr -

586,248.00

Site Position: Northing: usft atitude: 32°36'32.124 N
From: Map Easting: 757,174.90 usft  Longitude: 103° 29' 53.407 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 045 °

T e VR e s e

SR T R R R e T

P Y RN N S T e S (O T e e

n Nl LR

EERC RS K

0.0 N

orthing:

T e A e

o SR R .

U A T A 1 Tl R B

usft 586,261.60 usft
0.0 usft Easting: 758,644.30 usft
0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft

R P AT e e W T 3 TRk

WNER e FRUHEH IR R ﬁd?{;‘{
32°36'32.144 N
103° 29' 36.229 W
3,697.4 usft

A

Latitude:
Longitude:
Ground Level:

Audit Notes:

Version:

TR R o

100.0
9,828.0

9,800.0 GYRO (OH)
15,740.0 Nexus MWD (OH)

g S
MWD - Standard
MWD - Standard

0.0 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.37 315.30
200.0 0.48 307.67
300.0 1.14 311.13
400.0 0.50 332.48
500.0 0.52 324.85
600.0 0.49 337.53
700.0 0.46 344.11
800.0 0.27 348.35
900.0 0.19 335.79

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
100.0 0.2 0.2 0.2
200.0 07 0.8 07
300.0 1.6 -1.9 -16
400.0 27 2.8 26
500.0 3.4 33 33
600.0 4.2 37 4.1
700.0 50 40 48
800.0 56 41 55
900.0 8.0 43 53

sft

Rt A

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.37 0.37 0.00
0.12 0.1 -7.63
0.66 0.66 3.46
0.70 -0.64 21.35
0.07 0.02 -7.63
0.12 -0.03 12.68
0.08 -0.03 6.58
0.19 -0.19 4.24
0.09 -0.08 -12.56
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Nexus Directional Solutions, LP
Survey Report

COG Production LLC
Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)
Prickly Pear 6 Fed

t WELL @ 3714.4usft (Original Weli Elev)
4 WELL @ 3714.4usft (Original Well Elev)
Grid

Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

e b, e

S S B E ¢ v of L i
1,000.0 0.14 315,87 1,000.0 6.2 -4.4 -6.1 0.08 -0.05 -20.12
1,100.0 0.12 265.26 1,100.0 6.3 -4.8 6.1 0.1 -0.02 -50.41
1,200.0 0.25 248.14 1,200.0 6.2 -4.9 -6.0 0.14 0.13 -17.12
1,300.0 0.17 223.03 1,300.0 6.0 -52 -5.8 0.12 -0.08 -25.11
1,400.0 0.17 230.91 1,400.0 5.8 -5.4 -5.6 0.02 0.00 7.88
1,500.0 0.20 247.35 1,500.0 56 =57 -5.5 0.06 0.03 16.44
1,600.0 0.23 221.65 1,600.0 5.4 -6.0 -5.2 0.10 0.03 -25.70
1,700.0 0.33 229.90 1,700.0 5.1 -6.3 4.9 0.1 0.10 8.25
1,800.0 0.30 238.60 1,800.0 4.8 -6.8 -4.6 0.06 -0.03 8.70
1,800.0 0.21 243.96 1,800.0 4.6 ~7.2 -4.3 0.09 -0.09 5.36
2,000.0 0.08 254.41 2,000.0 4.5 -7.4 -4.2 0.13 -0.13 10.45
2,100.0 0.26 218.55 2,100.0 4.3 -7.8 -4.0 0.20 0.18 -35.86
2,200.0 0.31 204.64 2,200.0 3.8 -7.9 -3.6 0.09 0.05 -13.91
2,300.0 0.16 202.08 2,300.0 3.5 -8.0 -3.2 0.15 -0.15 -2.56
2,400.0 0.07 210.86 2,400.0 3.3 -8.1 -3.0 0.09 -0.08 8.78
2,500.0 0.24 75.08 2,500.0 3.3 -8.0 -3.0 0.29 0.17 -135.78
2,600.0 0.14 63.29 2,600.0 3.4 -7.6 -3.2 0.1 -0.10 -11.79
2,700.0 0.08 55.05 2,699.9 3.5 -7.5 -3.3 0.06 -0.086 -8.24
2,800.0 0.17 79.52 2,799.9 3.6 -7.3 -3.3 0.10 0.09 24.47
2,900.0 0.42 71.63 2,899.9 3.7 -6.8 -3.5 0.25 0.25 -7.89
3,000.0 0.74 70.36 2,899.9 4.0 -5.8 -3.8 0.32 0.32 -1.27
3,100.0 0.9 71.46 3,089.9 4.5 -4.4 4.4 0.25 0.25 1.10
3,200.0 1.11 68.51 3,189.9 5.1 -2.7 -5.1 0.13 0.12 -2.95
3,300.0 0.96 51.80 3,299.9 6.0 -1.1 -6.0 0.33 -0.15 -16.61
3,400.0 0.72 38.97 3,399.9 7.0 -0.1 -7.0 0.30 -0.24 -12.93
3,500.0 0.50 34.54 3,499.9 7.9 0.6 -7.9 0.22 -0.22 -4.43
3,600.0 0.50 19.65 3,599.9 8.6 1.0 -8.7 0.13 0.00 -14.89
3,700.0 0.89 15.38 3,699.9 9.8 1.3 -8.8 0.39 0.39 -4.27
3,800.0 1.48 11.04 3,799.8 11.8 1.8 119 0.60 0.59 -4.34
3,800.0 1.41 14.52 3,899.8 14.3 2.3 -14.3 0.1 -0.07 3.48
4,000.0 1.44 20.99 3,999.8 16.6 3.1 -18.7 0.16 0.03 6.47
4,100.0 1.83 28.24 4,089.7 19.2 43 -19.3 0.44 0.39 7.25
4,200.0 2.41 29.34 4,189.7 22.5 6.1 -22.6 0.58 0.58 1.10
4,300.0 2.78 27.56 4,299.6 26.4 8.2 -26.7 0.38 0.37 -1.78
4,400.0 2.88 30.96 4,399.5 30.7 10.7 -31.1 0.20 0.10 3.40
4,500.0 2.78 34.67 4,499.3 34,9 13.3 -35.3 0.21 -0.10 3.71
4,600.0 2.52 28.83 4,599.2 38.8 15.8 -39.3 0.37 -0.26 -5.84
4,700.0 2.51 30.15 4,689.1 426 17.9 -43.2 0.06 -0.01 1.32
4,800.0 2.58 36.56 4,799.0 46.3 20.4 -46.9 0.29 0.07 6.41
4,900.0 2.38 32.62 4,898.9 49.9 22.8 ~50.6 0.26 -0.20 -3.94
5,000.0 2.3 28.07 4,998.9 534 24.9 -542 0.20 -0.07 -4.55
5,100.0 0.17 28.85 5,098.8 55.3 25.9 -56.1 2.14 -2.14 0.78
5,200.0 0.33 35.19 5,198.8 55.7 26.2 -56.5 0.16 0.186 6.34 |
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Nexus Directional Solutions, LP
Survey Report

COG Production LLC
Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)
Prickly Pear 6 Fed

5,300.0 0.10 31.35 5,296.8 56.0 26.4 -56.8 0.23 -0.23 -3.84
5,400.0 013 26.88 5,398.8 56.2 265 -57.0 0.03 0.03 -4.47
5,500.0 0.45 39.06 5,498.8 56.6 26.8 -57.4 0.32 0.32 12.18
5,600.0 0.56 53.40 5,598.8 57.2 27.4 -58.0 0.17 0.1 14.34
5,700.0 0.72 52.85 5,698.8 57.9 28.3 -58.7 0.16 0.16 -0.55
5,800.0 067 37.52 5,798.8 58.7 29.2 -59.6 0.19 -0.05 -15.33
5,900.0 0.70 75.11 5,898.8 59.3 30.1 -60.2 0.44 0.03 37.59
6,000.0 0.50 65.75 5998.8 59.7 311 -60.6 0.22 -0.20 -9.36
6,100.0 0.61 72.90 6,098.8 60.0 32.0 -60.9 0.13 0.11 7.15
6,200.0 0.92 85.20 6,198.8 60.2 33.3 -61.2 035 0.31 12.30
6,300.0 1.12 88.98 6,298.8 60.3 35.1 61.3 0.21 0.20 3.78
6,400.0 0.99 95.72 6,388.7 60.2 36.9 813 0.18 013 6.74
6,500.0 1.28 96.73 6,498.7 60.0 38.9 -61.2 0.29 0.29 1.01
6,600.0 1.40 99.19 6,598.7 59.7 412 -60.9 0.13 0.12 2.46
6,700.0 1.36 75.25 6,698.7 59.8 438 -61.1 057 -0.04 -23.94
6,800.0 1.15 73.72 6,798.6 60.4 457 -61.7 0.21 -0.21 -1.53
6,900.0 112 75.80 86,8986 60.9 476 82.3 0.05 -0.03 218
7,000.0 1.14 75.49 6,998.6 61.4 495 62,9 0.02 0.02 -0.41
7,100.0 0.87 91.81 7,098.6 61.6 51.2 -63.1 0.39 -0.27 16.32
72000 0.59 69.75 7.198.6 61.8 52.4 633 0.39 -0.28 -22.06
7,300.0 0.82 70.40 7,298.6 62.2 53.6 -63.8 0.23 0.23 0.65
7,400:0 0.60 79.58 7,3988 625 54.8 64.2 0.25 0.22 9.18
7,500.0 0.34 65.90 7,498.6 62.7 55.6 -84.4 0.28 -0.26 -13.68
7,600.0 0.57 71.16 7,598.6 63.0 56.3 -64.7 0.23 0.23 5.26
7,700.0 0.71 53.47 7.698.6 635 57.3 -85.3 0.24 0.14 -17.69
7,800.0 0.36 43.34 7,798.5 64.1 58.0 -65.9 0.36 -0.35 -10.13
7,800.0 0.50 33.02 7,898.5 647 58.5 -86.5 0.16 0.14 -10.32
8,000.0 0.44 53.91 7,998.5 65.3 59.0 871 0.18 -0.06 20.89
8,100.0 0.61 50.18 8,098.5 65.9 59.7 -67.7 0.17 0.17 -3.73
8,200.0 0.78 47.80 8,198.5 66.7 60.6 -68.5 017 0.17 -2.38
8,300.0 1.33 18.26 8,298.5 68.3 61.5 -70.1 0.76 0.55 -28.54
8,400.0 1.98 12.51 8,398.5 71.0 62.2 729 0.65 0.63 -5.75
8,500.0 2.08 7.49 8,498 4 745 62.8 -76.4 0.21 0.12 -5.02
8,600.0 2.53 5.61 8,598.3 78.5 63.3 -80.4 0.46 0.45 -1.88
8,700.0 157 3.59 8,698.3 82.1 63.6 -83.9 0.96 -0.96 -2.02
8,800.0 1.86 9.12 8,798.2 85.0 63.9 -86.9 0.33 0.29 5.53
8,900.0 1.12 30.75 8,898.2 87.5 64.7 -89.4 0.92 -0.74 21.63
9,000.0 0.73 25.44 8,998.2 88.9 5.5 -90.8 0.40 -0.39 -5.31
9,100.0 0.85 26.94 9,098.2 90.1 66.1 -92.1 0.12 0.12 1.50
9,200.0 1.02 34110 9,198.2 916 . 66.1 -936 0.74 0417 -45 84
9,300.0 1.31 344.68 9,298.1 936 65.5 -95.5 0.30 0.29 3.58
9,400.0 148 352.61 9,398.1 95.9 65.1 -97.9 0.28 0.17 7.93
B 9,500.0 1.48 316.41 9,498.1 98.2 64.0 -100.1 0.92 0.00 -36.20
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Nexus Directional Solutions, LP
Survey Report

COG Production LLC
Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)
Prickly Pear 6 Fed

Well 2H
WELL @ 3714.4usft (Original Well Elev)
WELL @ 3714.4usft (Original Well Elev)

Minimum Curvature &
£0M 5000.1 Single User Db ;

i e B A TR 8 2 SO A A PR Pt W TR . PR

-0.55

9,700.0 1.15 331.97 9,698.0 1018 62.5 -103.5 0.48 0.22 -23.63

9,800.0 1.05 3N1.37 9,798.0 103.1 61.4 -104.9 0.41 -0.10 -20.60

9,828.0 1.10 295.50 9,826.0 103.4 60.9 -105.2 1.07 0.18 -56.68

9,865.0 4.40 175.90 9,863.0 102.1 60.7 -103.9 13.61 8.92 -323.24

9,961.0 6.40 182.30 9,958.5 93.1 60.8 -94.9 217 2.08 6.67

9,993.0 6.10 182.60 9,990.4 89.6 60.6 914 0.94 -0.94 0.94
10,057.0 5.90 182.90 10,054.0 82.9 60.3 847 0.32 -0.31 0.47
10,152.0 3.90 192.10 10,1487 74.9 59.4 787 2.28 2.1 9.68
10,248.0 3.50 190.20 10,244.5 68.8 58.2 -70.6 0.44 042 -1.98
10,343.0 2.10 192.10 10,339.3 64.3 57.3 -66.0 1.48 -1.47 2.00
10,439.0 1.80 194.60 10,435.3 61.1 56.5 -62.8 0.32 -0.31 2.60
10,535.0 170 203.10 10,531.2 58.3 55.6 -60.0 0.29 -0.10 8.85
10,596.0 1.70 203.50 10,592.2 56.7 54.9 -58.3 0.02 0.00 0.66
10,628.0 1.60 194.20 10,624.2 55.8 54.6 -57.4 0.89 -0.31 -29.06
10,659.0 5.90 178.70 10,655.1 53.8 54.5 -55.4 14.13 13.87 -50.00
10,691.0 12.50 176.40 10,686.7 48.7 54.8 -50.3 20.65 20.63 -7.19
10,723.0 16.60 176.10 10,717.7 40.6 55.3 423 12.81 12.81 -0.94
10,755.0 19.00 176.80 10,748.1 30.9 55.9 326 7.53 7.50 2.19
10,787.0 21.10 179.10 10,778.2 19.9 56.3 216 7.01 6.56 7.19
10,818.0 24.30 180.80 10,806.8 8.0 56.3 97 10.54 10.32 5.48
10,850.0 29.40 180.50 10,835.3 65 56.1 48 15.94 15.94 -0.94
10,881.0 34.30 182.00 10,861.6 228 55.8 21.1 16.01 15.81 4.84
10,913.0 37.00 183.10 10,887.6 415 54.9 39.8 8.67 8.44 . 3.44
10,944.0 40.40 183.00 10,911.8 -60.8 53.9 59.2 10.97 10.97 -0.32
10,976.0 44.80 184.00 10,935.4 -82.4 526 80.8 13.91 13.75 3.13
